

## 18 財政

18-1 歳入決算の推移(普通会計)

区 分	平成30年度			令和元年度			令和2年度			令和3年度			令和4年度			
	金額	構成比	対前年比	金額	構成比	対前年比	金額	構成比	対前年比	金額	構成比	対前年比	金額	構成比	対前年比	
総 額	4,005,568	100.0	21.7%	3,001,272	100.0	-25.1%	3,937,744	100.0	31.2%	3,666,246	100.0	-6.9%	3,386,531	100.0	-7.6%	
自主財源	町 税	845,492	21.1	1.1%	847,323	28.2	0.2%	886,101	22.5	4.6%	838,310	22.9	-5.4%	838,881	24.8	0.1%
	分担金・負担金	44,269	1.1	6.4%	37,829	1.3	-14.5%	24,521	0.6	-35.2%	21,786	0.6	-11.2%	24,634	0.7	13.1%
	使用料・手数料	54,942	1.4	-2.1%	53,513	1.8	-2.6%	49,736	1.2	-7.1%	48,097	1.3	-3.3%	47,245	1.4	-1.8%
	財産収入	20,918	0.5	-22.4%	30,803	1.0	47.3%	14,053	0.4	-54.4%	23,162	0.6	64.8%	7,713	0.2	-66.7%
	寄 附 金	1,136,505	28.4	125.7%	31,537	1.0	-97.2%	65,025	1.7	106.2%	75,073	2.1	15.5%	45,870	1.3	-38.9%
	繰 入 金	791	0.0	-48.8%	182,811	6.1	23011.4%	202,041	5.1	10.5%	86,853	2.4	-57.0%	114,527	3.4	31.9%
	繰 越 金	265,911	6.6	22.3%	164,223	5.5	-38.2%	161,126	4.1	-1.9%	233,970	6.4	45.2%	201,775	6.0	-13.8%
	諸 収 入	45,969	1.2	-18.0%	42,844	1.4	-6.8%	34,001	0.9	-20.6%	31,230	0.8	-8.1%	39,645	1.2	26.9%
	計	2,414,797	60.3	38.9%	1,390,883	46.3	-42.4%	1,436,604	36.5	3.3%	1,358,481	37.1	-5.4%	1,320,290	39.0	-2.8%
依存財源	地方譲与税	31,603	0.8	0.9%	31,991	1.1	1.2%	32,324	0.8	1.0%	32,774	0.9	1.4%	32,792	1.0	0.1%
	利子割交付金	1,639	0.0	2.7%	745	0.0	-54.5%	729	0.0	-2.1%	497	0.0	-31.8%	268	0.0	-46.1%
	配当割交付金	2,533	0.1	-19.5%	2,972	0.1	17.3%	2,757	0.1	-7.2%	4,208	0.1	52.6%	3,965	0.1	-5.8%
	株式等譲渡所得割交付金	2,166	0.1	-41.0%	1,592	0.1	-26.5%	3,241	0.1	103.6%	4,792	0.1	47.9%	2,934	0.1	-38.8%
	ゴルフ場利用税交付金	24,929	0.6	-6.0%	21,471	0.7	-13.9%	19,640	0.5	-8.5%	23,442	0.6	19.4%	22,682	0.7	-3.2%
	地方消費税交付金	105,523	2.6	6.8%	100,658	3.4	-4.6%	122,694	3.1	21.9%	134,328	3.7	9.5%	142,227	4.2	5.9%
	特別地方消費税交付金	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-
	自動車取得税交付金	10,174	0.3	5.6%	5,299	0.2	-47.9%	0	0.0	-100.0%	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-
	法人事業税交付金	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	8,700	0.2	-	13,904	0.4	59.8%	13,839	0.4	-0.5%
	環境性能割交付金	0	0.0	-	1,570	0.1	-	2,832	0.1	80.4%	3,244	0.1	14.5%	3,670	0.1	13.1%
	地方特例交付金	5,702	0.1	11.9%	36,911	1.2	547.3%	10,865	0.3	-70.6%	47,460	1.3	336.8%	11,335	0.3	-76.1%
	地方交付税	865,068	21.6	-5.3%	874,033	29.1	1.0%	985,135	25.0	12.7%	1,178,279	32.1	19.6%	1,184,513	35.0	0.5%
	交通安全対策特別交付金	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-
	国庫支出金	188,105	4.7	0.4%	204,018	6.8	8.5%	1,018,332	25.9	399.1%	553,003	15.1	-45.7%	426,446	12.6	-22.9%
	県 支 出 金	190,029	4.7	24.2%	177,829	5.9	-6.4%	186,891	4.7	5.1%	182,634	5.0	-2.3%	172,370	5.1	-5.6%
町 債	163,300	4.1	36.1%	151,300	5.0	-7.3%	107,000	2.7	-29.3%	129,200	3.5	20.7%	49,200	1.4	-61.9%	
計	1,590,771	39.7	2.4%	1,610,389	53.7	1.2%	2,501,140	63.5	55.3%	2,307,765	62.9	-7.7%	2,066,241	61.0	-10.5%	

資料:決算書

18-2 目的別歳出決算額の推移(普通会計)

区 分	平成30年度			令和元年度			令和2年度			令和3年度			令和4年度		
	金額	構成比	対前年比	金額	構成比	対前年比	金額	構成比	対前年比	金額	構成比	対前年比	金額	構成比	対前年比
総 額	3,841,345	100.0	26.9%	2,840,145	100.0	-26.1%	3,703,774	100.0	30.4%	3,464,471	100.0	-6.5%	3,239,678	100.0	-6.5%
議 会 費	43,747	1.1	-3.9%	46,899	1.7	7.2%	46,892	1.3	0.0%	46,407	1.3	-1.0%	45,987	1.5	-0.9%
総 務 費	1,616,943	42.1	91.4%	468,758	16.4	-71.0%	1,027,217	27.7	119.1%	763,210	22.0	-25.7%	568,832	17.6	-25.5%
民 生 費	713,920	18.6	-6.6%	762,002	26.8	6.7%	810,780	21.9	6.4%	969,827	28.0	19.6%	968,268	29.9	-0.2%
衛 生 費	176,260	4.6	2.1%	174,777	6.2	-0.8%	194,158	5.2	11.1%	251,938	7.3	29.8%	228,015	7.0	-9.5%
労 働 費	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-
農 林 水 産 業 費	267,301	7.0	27.0%	205,019	7.2	-23.3%	228,483	6.2	11.4%	195,473	5.7	-14.4%	169,467	5.2	-13.3%
商 工 費	23,688	0.6	5.3%	60,496	2.1	155.4%	145,696	3.9	140.8%	105,339	3.0	-27.7%	120,800	3.7	14.7%
土 木 費	293,568	7.6	6.0%	338,193	11.9	15.2%	461,677	12.5	36.5%	430,646	12.4	-6.7%	302,047	9.3	-29.9%
消 防 費	136,447	3.6	5.9%	135,659	4.8	-0.6%	137,139	3.7	1.1%	124,476	3.6	-9.2%	153,221	4.7	23.1%
教 育 費	301,190	7.8	4.7%	384,879	13.6	27.8%	374,051	10.1	-2.8%	287,854	8.3	-23.0%	390,591	12.1	35.7%
災 害 復 旧 費	4,406	0.1	-66.8%	0	0.0	-100.0%	1,328	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-
公 債 費	263,875	6.9	1.7%	263,463	9.3	-0.2%	276,353	7.5	4.9%	289,301	8.4	4.7%	292,450	9.0	1.1%
諸 支 出 金	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-	0	0.0	-

資料:決算書

## 18-3 性質別歳出決算額の推移(普通会計)

(単位: 千円)

区 分	平成30年度			令和元年度			令和2年度			令和3年度			令和4年度			
	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	
総 額	3,839,232	100.0%	27.2%	2,838,331	100.0%	-26.1%	3,701,789	100.0%	30.4%	3,462,209	100.0%	-6.5%	3,237,588	100.0%	-6.5%	
消費的経費	人 件 費	527,159	13.7%	3.0%	549,259	19.4%	4.2%	629,926	17.0%	14.7%	669,513	19.3%	6.3%	685,027	21.2%	2.3%
	物 件 費	1,150,028	30.0%	63.9%	451,762	15.9%	-60.7%	489,747	13.2%	8.4%	497,420	14.4%	1.6%	518,936	16.0%	4.3%
	維 持 修 繕 費	13,181	0.3%	-31.9%	19,658	0.7%	49.1%	18,899	0.5%	-3.9%	14,956	0.4%	-20.9%	15,476	0.5%	3.5%
	扶 助 費	281,562	7.3%	-0.7%	287,210	10.1%	2.0%	304,354	8.2%	6.0%	432,743	12.5%	42.2%	389,540	12.0%	-10.0%
	補 助 費 等	399,764	10.4%	3.1%	431,180	15.2%	7.9%	1,377,859	37.2%	219.6%	667,182	19.3%	-51.6%	741,954	22.9%	11.2%
	計	2,371,694	61.7%	24.6%	1,739,069	61.3%	-26.7%	2,820,785	76.1%	62.2%	2,281,814	65.9%	-19.1%	2,350,933	72.6%	3.0%
投資的経費	普 通 建 設 事 業 費	317,318	8.3%	30.7%	382,762	13.4%	20.6%	326,237	8.8%	-14.8%	340,061	9.8%	4.2%	254,884	7.9%	-25.0%
	補 助	88,563	2.3%	17.6%	119,202	4.2%	34.6%	167,499	4.5%	40.5%	197,015	5.7%	17.6%	118,563	3.7%	-39.8%
	単 独	228,755	6.0%	36.7%	263,560	9.2%	15.2%	158,738	4.3%	-39.8%	143,046	4.1%	-9.9%	136,321	4.2%	-4.7%
	災 害 復 旧 費	4,500	0.1%	-66.9%	0	0.0%	-	1,363	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-
	計	321,818	8.4%	25.6%	382,762	13.5%	18.9%	327,600	8.8%	-14.4%	340,061	9.8%	3.8%	254,884	7.9%	-25.0%
公 債 費	公 債 費	263,875	6.9%	1.7%	263,463	9.3%	-0.2%	276,354	7.5%	4.9%	289,301	8.4%	4.7%	292,450	9.0%	1.1%
	元利償還金	263,875	6.9%	1.7%	263,463	9.3%	-0.2%	276,354	7.5%	4.9%	289,301	8.4%	4.7%	292,450	9.0%	1.1%
	一時借入金利息	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-
積 立 金	470,878	12.3%	154.4%	39,787	1.4%	-91.6%	38,991	1.1%	-2.0%	317,819	9.2%	715.1%	105,692	3.3%	-66.7%	
投資及び出資金・貸付金	10,780	0.3%	-46.2%	10,780	0.4%	0.0%	17,000	0.5%	57.7%	11,802	0.3%	-30.6%	9,440	0.3%	-20.0%	
繰 出 金	400,187	10.4%	0.5%	402,470	14.2%	0.6%	221,059	6.0%	-45.1%	221,412	6.4%	0.2%	224,189	6.9%	1.3%	
前年度繰上充用金	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	

資料: 決算統計

18-4 税収入額の推移

区 分	平成30年度			令和元年度			令和2年度			令和3年度			令和4年度			
	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	金額	構成比	対前年 度比	
総 額	845,492	100.0	1.0%	847,323	100.0	0.2%	886,101	100.0	4.6%	838,310	100.0	-5.4%	838,881	100.0	0.1%	
普通税	町民税	355,266	42.0	1.2%	320,535	37.8	-9.8%	345,182	39.0	7.7%	344,571	41.1	-0.2%	318,538	38.0	-7.6%
	個人分	261,058	30.9	4.9%	269,539	31.8	3.2%	277,188	31.3	2.8%	257,133	30.7	-7.2%	262,855	31.3	2.2%
	法人分	94,208	11.1	-7.8%	50,996	6.0	-45.9%	67,994	7.7	33.3%	87,438	10.4	28.6%	55,683	6.6	-36.3%
	固定資産税	445,201	52.7	1.2%	479,930	56.6	7.8%	492,749	55.6	2.7%	443,843	52.9	-9.9%	475,229	56.7	7.1%
	軽自動車税	17,316	2.0	3.1%	18,144	2.1	4.8%	19,382	2.2	6.8%	19,974	2.4	3.1%	20,936	2.5	4.8%
	たばこ消費税	27,709	3.3	-0.8%	28,714	3.4	3.6%	28,788	3.2	0.3%	29,922	3.6	3.9%	24,178	2.9	-19.2%
	特別土地保有税	0	0.0		0	0.0		0	0.0		0	0.0		0	0.0	

資料:決算統計

18-5 町財政の主な指標の推移

区 分	平成30年度	令和元年度	令和2年度	令和3年度	令和4年度	
関 財 政 収 支 の 関 係	歳入決算額	4,005,568	3,001,272	3,937,744	3,666,246	3,386,531
	歳出決算額	3,841,345	2,840,145	3,703,774	3,464,471	3,239,678
	形式収支	164,223	161,127	233,970	201,775	146,853
	実質収支	149,145	82,387	193,722	201,774	144,820
	実質収支比率	7.6	4.2	9.3	8.9	6.4
	単年度収支	-105,630	-66,758	111,335	8,052	-56,954
	実質単年度収支	-101,066	-114,729	20,985	277,713	22,422
そ の 他	基準財政収入額	810,269	833,121	837,329	805,816	867,430
	基準財政需要額	1,627,005	1,662,391	1,772,547	1,933,345	1,990,105
	標準税収入額	1,039,717	1,068,089	1,064,240	1,020,138	1,098,332
	標準財政規模	1,959,061	1,979,131	2,089,725	2,273,567	2,257,117
	財政力指数	0.47	0.49	0.49	0.46	0.44
	基金(積立金)残高	1,971,616	1,830,762	1,668,736	1,900,105	1,891,987
	町債残高	2,171,261	2,076,130	1,921,502	1,773,769	1,540,674

資料:企画課 企画係